Lee County Board Of County Commiss Agenda Item Summary						oners	Blue S	Sheet No	20040371	
1. REQUEST	ED MOTION:				<i>y</i>					
ACTION RE Present Fair	<u>QUESTED</u> : Housing Month	Resolution.					e e			
WHY ACTIO	ON IS NECESSA	ARY:								
WHAT ACT	ION ACCOMPI	<u>LISHES</u> :								
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3						3. MEETING DATE:				
COMMISSIO	<u>N DISTRICT</u> : CV	v	9:30 #1				04-06-2004			
4. AGENDA:		5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:				6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:				
CONS ADM APPE		(Specify) STATUTE ORDINANCE ADMIN, CODE				A. COMMISSIONER Commissioner Albion B. DEPARTMENT County Commission C. DIVISION				
X PUBL WAL		OTHER				BY: alfron				
7. BACKGRO										
	·	V.								
8. MANAGEN	AENT RECOMM	ENDATIONS:								
<u> </u>			9. RECO	MMENDED	APPRO	VAL:			·	
A Department Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resources	D Other	E County Attorney		F Budget Services			G County Manager	
					OA	OM	Risk	GC		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10. COMMISS	SION ACTION:	<u> </u>						<u> </u>	-	
		APPROVED DENIED DEFERRED OTHER								

.



The Board of County Commissioners

RESOLUTION

Whereas: April 2004 has been designated as National Fair Housing Month

commemorating the 36th anniversary of the passage of the Federal Fair

Housing Act; and

Whereas: The Board of County Commissioners is committed to ensuring equal-

housing opportunity to all Lee County citizens; and

Whereas: The Board of County Commissioners seeks to ensure that all members of

our community are aware of, and educated about fair housing laws; and

Whereas: The Lee County Office of Equal Opportunity through its Fair Housing

outreach strives to encourage the community to work together to make

Fair Housing a reality; and

Whereas: Fair Housing laws provide the opportunity for all citizens to reside in

decent, safe housing, free from discrimination; and

Whereas: The City of Fort Myers Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) is a

valuable partner who actively participates in Fair Housing activities in our community through joint sponsorship of events, workshops and activities;

and

Whereas: The Board of County Commissioners deems it altogether fitting and

proper to promote education and awareness of fair housing laws.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County

Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, does hereby designate April 2004

as

FAIR HOUSING MONTH

in Lee County and urge everyone to work together to make fair housing a reality and commit themselves to fostering a community open to all.

Duly Executed this 6th day of April, 2004

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman